
Zfr&]#.r^n REGIONAL OFFICE, XANNUR

)
o

TENDERCTJM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Dernand Notice dated 14.02.2020

to the borrowers l)Mr.Shihabudeen C, S/o.Musthafr, Kulalhingal House, Shiribagilu PO,
Kasaragod Pincode: 671 124,2)Mrs. Suhara, Kulathingal House, Shiribagilu PO, Kasaragod,

Pincode: 677 124 rmdq section l3(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets atrd Enforcement of Security Intercst Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as 'The Act')
and has taken possession of the immovable properties, more firlly described in the schedule

hereunder under Section l3(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Inrerest
(Enforcerrent) Rules, 2002 on 11.11.2021

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantors have failed to pay the amount in firll, Notice is
hereby given that the immovable properties more fi ly described in dre Schedule hereunder
will be sold by way of tender cum auction on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is"
condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of
Rs.17,37369.40 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty
Nine and Paisa Forty Only) as on01.07.2022 in the KCC account of Mr.Shihabudeen C with
further interest and costs su ect to the followin terms and conditions: -

TERMSAIID CONDITIONS:

1) The properties will be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition and the
Benk is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the properties. The
particulars fumished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information ofthe
Bank and the Bank will not be answerable for any erroq misstatem€nt or omission.

2) The proposed Tendsers shall read and understand the terms and conditions mentioned in
the Tender Sale Notice r+trich is published by the Bank in its Website
(h@s://www.southindianbark.com/ Seethangoli Branch at Door No.l97l)0( Santiostr
Complex, Badiadka Road, Bela, Seethangoli, Manjeshwaram, Kasaragod-671 32 I ard

D Regional Office at KVR Tower, Pampan Madhavan Road, Talap, Kannur-

ns SoLIH IlaDrAN B^N( LTD.
n€sd Om.q S:trB EolB€, T. B Roa4 Missic,n qJsr€rs, This$r-680 ml, K6ala, Id: )91487-2420f2O

+9147-2442m1, E-atail: sibcorralE@dhco. itr, C{trpo.ate I(hity Mdbq . 165 l9l I(Ll 99PLC00I0l7
KVR To*er, Paopar Madbv!! Ro64 Talry, K,mur{7mo2, Kcala Td: +91 -497-27l323flAB5

Name of Properry Owner Mr. Shihabudeen C
Description of property:
All that part and parcel ofland admeasuring 9.25 Cents comprised in Re.Sy.No.107/2A2pt of
Bela (presently Nirchal) Village, Kasaragod Talulq Kasaragod District with all other
improvements made thereon, owned by Mr.Shihabudeen C. more frrlly described in
Registered Jenmam Sale Deed No.3327l2017 dated 31.08.2017 of SRO Badiadka aod
bounded on:North by Thodu, East by Panchayath Road, South by Private Road, West by
Property of Sbabeeb P. S.

Reserve Price Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Fifty Thousand only)
Eamest Money Deposit
(END)

Rs.95,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand only)

Date and Place of Sale ll-08-2022 at 11.00 AM
At the Souft Indian Bank Ltd., Seetbangoli Branch, Door
No.l97l)flX, Santhosh Complex, Badiadka Road, Bela,
Seethangoli, Manjeshwaram, Kasaragod{7l321

Kannur
o

l,)

+

z

Fsoc a91497-2713236,E-ruil: rol0l6,?sibco.it Website: uww.sdrlh.indimbEnkcqtr
Prge ll



Zwx Bank REGIONAT OFFICE, KANNUR,

)
o

670002, Kerala and also visit the scheduled properties and satisft as to its area,
boundaries, ovmership, title, encumbrance, statutory approvals, measuremetrts etc. The
Ba* shall not elrtertaitr any dispute regarding the Tender prccess or the scheduled
properties after participating in the sale.

3) Interested Tenderers shall produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address proof. In
case, the Tenderer is participating on authorization, he should produce the ID proof of
himself and the Tenderer.

4) All amounts payable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid by way of RTGS
(IFSC- SI8L0000657/DD drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, Regional Office.
Kannur, The Sourh India Bank Ltd. (A/c No.0657073000000132)" payable at Kannur.

5) lnterested Tenderers shall zubmit Demand Draft / RTGS Reccipt as the case may be for
the EMD at The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regional Office, Kannur along with the Tender
in a sealed cover before 10.00 A M on 11-O8-2022.

6) The Right of ertry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have
submitted the Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or
within such time as may be decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised Officer bas got right to canceV pos@ne the Auction without assiping
any reason whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Officer shall have the discretion to
accept, reject or retum any or all the Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not
antertain any claim or represefltation in that regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on I l-08-2022 at 11.00
AM. Any tender received quoting a price below the Reserve Price will be rejected
outright.

9) After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at
the discretion of the Authorised Officer to have inter se bidding among thernselves to
enhance their offer price.

l0)The Successfirl Tenderer should pay 25 % of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on
receipt of bid Dc,cephme letter in his frvour or not later than the noxt working day afte,r
the date of Tender cum Auction Sale and the balance 75% amount within 15 days of the
sale, failing which the entire amount paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the
Authorised Officer, without any notice and the sale will be cancelled and the property
will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases the time may be extended at
the sole discretion of the Secured Creditor.

ll)The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised OfEcer, who shall have right to
cancel the sale also notwithstanding that the successfi Tenderer has remitted the 25oh of
Sale amount. Further, the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor.

12)On the sale being con-firmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised
Officer, the successfirl Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the tenns
and conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successful Tenderer should pay
all the existing dues etc., to the Government/ Local Authorities including charges/ fees
payable for regisfration of sale certificate such as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as

e as per law.

fiD SorlH INDTAN B,INK LrD.
SIB Holrre T. B. Roa4 Msicn Qrl8tr's, Tfiriss.n- 680 001, KEals,Ict: +914A7:242620

7z

+9 I-4t?-244202I, Email: sibcdpcrate@sib.co. itr, Cclrporate ldentiry Numb€I: L65l 9lRL1%9PLC001017
KVR Tows, tuepn Madhavsn Roa4 Talap, IGmu'{70002, K€ft14 Tel: +9I-497-27132334/,8s

nalR

Kannuto

Fax: +91-497-2713236, E-mail: m l0l6@sib. co ill Wetdre: !04[S!!biICjAI!EIL.C@
Pag€ 12



Zwx Bank REGIONAL OFFICE. KANNUR

l3)The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held respoosible for any charge, lien,
encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybody in respect of the
properties under sale.

l4)The successfirl Tenderer shall pay all TaxeV Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or
any other charges demanded by any authoriry after the acceptance of the bid, even if it
pertains to previous periods.

l5)The Successfirl Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electicity I Water/ Sewarage
connection etc. and any other common services transferred in his name.

l6)The Authorised Officer has obtained EC / search report regarding all the properties fiom
01.01.2017 to 01.07 .2022 and, it cont ins no encumbrance.

l7)For any finther infonnation and for inspection of property, the intended Tenderers may
contact the Authorised Officer (Ph.8907287491) or
Seethangoli Branch during working hours.

8-2022

Sonth Indian Bank Ltd.,

riBod Offlcer

The South
Regional

AUTHORISED OFFICER
(CHIEFMANAGER)

Lrd.

Kannur

It

5
o

D14

TIE SotIIH INDTAN DAN,K LTD.

Fax +9 l.1AT2442021 , E rnail: sibcoroorar€@sib.co. i[ CoDomle Identity Number: L651 9l KLl99PLC00I0l?

Fax +91491-2713236, E-trtail: mlol6@sib.co ir\ web6ite: Itl$rsollbildaEbcEL.seE
P a s c 13


